KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

	PROFORM	A FOR EARLY HEA		1 38-1 8 6 9-9 6 2
FORM 'A'			Khyber Pa	(ribunal)
To be filled by t	he Counsel/Ap	plicant	Enter No.	· · · · ·
Case Number	14.10		Daring 27	-05-24
Case Title	141/2	022		
Date of	Saif 1	ir Rehma,	<u>v</u>	· · · ·
Institution				· . ·
Bench	SB	DB 🗸		
Case Status	Fresh	Pendin	g	
Stage	Notice	Reply		Argument
Urgency to	<u>-</u>			
clearly stated.	Financhael possibien Promotion			
Nature of the	promotion	<u></u> か		
relief sought.			·	
Next date of	···· ·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
hearing	20-8-202	9		
Alleged Target	· · ·	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date:	Rindly	he f.		D
Counsel for	Petitioner	Respondent	nonth r In per	son Jone/4

M. Mohsin Ali'

Signature of counsel/party

Appelat\_=

# KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

FROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'B'

Inst#

Early Hearing\_ -p/20

In case No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_-p/20\_22 Saif us Rehmon Vs Govt of LEPIC

Presented by <u>Saif or Rehman</u> on behalf of <u>Appellant</u>. Entered in the relevant register.

Put up alongwith main case\_\_\_\_\_

REGISTRAR

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Last date fixed	
Reason(S) for last adjournment, if	
any by the Branch Incharge.	
Date(s) fixed in the similar matter	
by the Branch Incharge	
Available dates Readers/Assistant	
Registrar branch	

Assistant Registrar

#### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M. No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2024 In S.A No. **141/2022** 

#### Saif ur Rehman

#### **VERSUS** Govt. of KPK & others

# APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING / FIXATION OF THE CASE TITLED ABOVE

### Respectfully sheweth;

- That the captioned appeal is pending adjudication before this Honourable Tribunal and fixed for hearing on 20.08.2024 at Dera Ismail Khan.
- 2. That the case is pending since 2022 and due to the act of respondents, the matter in hand is yet pending as despite the repeated directions to respondents, they are not producing the relevant record before this Honourable Tribunal.
- 3. That it is requested that the above titled case may kindly be fixed in the month of June at Peshawar, as son many cases of Dera Ismail Khan has been fixed for hearing at Peshawar in the month of June.
- 4. That this Honourable court has got vast power to entertain the instant petition.

It is, therefore, prayed that the instant petition may kindly be accepted or any other relief may being fit by this Honourable court in the interest of the present petitioner.

Dated: 27/05/2024

**Humble Petitioner** 

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR

C.M. No. \_\_\_\_\_ of 2024 In S.A No. **141/2022** 

Saif ur Rehman

## **VERSUS**

Govt. of KPK & others

. . . .

# AFFIDAVIT:

I, the petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that all the para-wise contents of this petition are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief; and that nothing has been deliberately concealed or kept secret from this Honourable Court.

)eponënt